

THE STATE OF GEORGIA

EXECUTIVE ORDER

BY THE GOVERNOR:

WHEREAS: Article I, Section IV of the Voluntary Compliance Agreement

between the State of Georgia and the United States Department of Health and Human Services Office for Civil Rights provides for the appointment of an Olmstead

Planning Committee; and

WHEREAS: The Olmstead Planning Committee shall be chaired by the

Olmstead Coordinator, Mr. Abel Ortiz, and its members shall

be appointed at a later date; and

WHEREAS: The Olmstead Planning Committee is charged with reviewing

the State Olmstead Plan.

Now, therefore, pursuant to the authority vested

IN ME AS GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, IT IS

HEREBY

Ordered: An Olmstead Planning Commission be created, and that

members will be appointed to the Commission in compliance

with the Voluntary Compliance Agreement.

This _______ day of July, 2008.

GOVERNOR